
Glaspokal 2010

1.10.10 Luftgewehr Männer

1. SchGi zu Werder/Havel IV

Sabastian Kienast 386, Stephan Schulze 387, Frank Kanzler 385 291 1158

2. SchGi zu Uebigau

Sören Schaff 387, Heiko Schmidt 383, Wilfried Hermann 373 281 1143

3. 1. SpSchV Bötzow I

Olaf Hermann 373, Rick Hermann 376, Irene Schmilinsky 370 277 1119

4. SchV Medewitz II

Udo Wolf 362, Martin Altenkirch 366, Florian Welzel 378 274 1106

5. 1. SpSchV Bötzow II

Sergej Kolosov 335, Torsten Steiche 365, Gabriele Kolosov 315 251 1015

1.10.10 Luftgewehr Männer

1. Fabian Henze SchGi Luckenwalde 96 99 96 98 389

2. Stephan Schulze SchGi zu Werder/Havel 96 97 96 98 387

3. Sören Schaff SchGi zu Uebigau 98 96 98 95 387

4. Sabastian Kienast SchGi zu Werder/Havel 97 96 97 96 386

5. Frank Kanzler SchGi zu Werder/Havel 95 97 96 97 385

6. Heiko Schmidt SchGi zu Uebigau 94 95 98 96 383

7. Daniel Schulze WGV Geltow 95 96 96 92 379

8. Florian Welzel SchV Medewitz 94 98 93 93 378

9. Rick Hermann 1. SpSchV Bötzow 91 98 92 95 376

10. Olaf Hermann 1. SpSchV Bötzow 93 97 91 92 373

11. Wilfried Hermann SchGi zu Uebigau 93 97 93 90 373

12. Christoph Schenkel SchGi zu Werder/Havel 92 94 96 90 372



13. Andy Gebhardt WGV Geltow 89 90 97 93 369

14. Martin Altenkirch SchV Medewitz 91 91 92 92 366

15. Torsten Steiche 1. SpSchV Bötzow 94 88 94 89 365

16. Udo Wolf SchV Medewitz 90 92 91 89 362

17. Siegfried Zimmer SchGi zu Jüterbog 88 87 89 86 350

18. Marcus Pohlmann WGV Geltow 89 86 85 86 346

19. Tim Gebhardt WGV Geltow 81 87 85 89 342

20. Sergej Kolosov 1. SpSchV Bötzow 85 87 84 79 335

21. Sven Jeschke SchGi zu Lübben 77 77 83 81 318

1.10.11 Luftgewehr Frauen

1. Sylvia Arlt SchGi zu Lübben 93 93 96 90 372

2. Irene Schmilinsky 1. SpSchV Bötzow 92 93 95 90 370

3. Denise Schigulla WGV Geltow 90 91 84 94 359

4. Francis Kutter SchV Medewitz 93 80 86 90 349

5. Edeltraut Bastubbe SchGi zu Werder/Havel 83 87 86 84 340

6. Gabriele Kolosov 1. SpSchV Bötzow 79 76 77 83 315

1.10.20 Luftgewehr Schülerklasse

1. Thomas Schulze SchGi zu Werder/Havel 94 95 189

2. Tobias Lohan SchGi zu Werder/Havel 95 91 186

3. Dustin Fadranski SchGi zu Werder/Havel 91 88 179

4. Wilhelm Tarnow SchGi zu Lübben 79 80 159

5. Annika Müller SchGi zu Werder/Havel 71 85 156

6. Marco Brandt SchGi zu Werder/Havel 73 74 147

7. Lea Müller SchGi zu Werder/Havel 74 69 143

1.10.30 Luftgewehr Jugendklasse



1. SchGi zu Werder/Havel III

Sven Buskow 361, Melanie Pohl 385, Cally Dressler 389 290 1135

2. SchV Medewitz I

Martin Malischatka 356, Kolja Lindemann 374, Sonja Lindemann 365 279 1095

1.10.30 Luftgewehr Jugendklasse

1. Kolja Lindemann SchV Medewitz 93 96 92 93 374

2. Sven Buskow SchGi zu Werder/Havel 87 92 89 93 361

3. Martin Malischatka SchV Medewitz 87 84 94 91 356

4. Tobias Genseke SchGi zu Werder/Havel 86 88 91 87 352

5. Martin Zörner SchGi zu Lübben 88 89 83 87 347

1.10.31 Luftgewehr Jugendklasse weiblich

1. Cally Dressler SchGi zu Werder/Havel 97 98 95 99 389

2. Melanie Pohl SchGi zu Werder/Havel 97 94 96 98 385

3. Sonja Lindemann SchV Medewitz 92 86 92 95 365

4. Isabel Harpp SchV Medewitz 79 77 69 72 297

1.11.50 Luftgewehr-Auflage Alterklasse

1. 1. SpSchV Bötzow III

Wolfgang Döhl 297, Karl-Heinz Krüger 300, Frank Schieschke 297 299 894

2. SchGi zu Potsdam I

Eckard Müller 295, Jürgen Berg 296, Joachim Lau 292 297 883

3. SchGi zu Werder/Havel VII

Gerhard Große 297, Richard Riemer 294, Helga Große 291 296 882

4. SchV Medewitz III

Joachim Paul 289, Otfried Bagusch 298, Karin Paul 294 294 881

5. PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde



Werner Kley 288, Karl-Heinz Targiel 298, Dr. Veronika Fuchs 292 291 878

6. SchGi zu Werder/Havel VIII

Wolfgang Walter 292, Rainer Langer 288, Edeltraut Bastubbe 291 293 871

1.11.50 Luftgewehr-Auflage Alterklasse

1. Karl-Heinz Krüger 1. SpSchV Bötzow 100 100 100 300

2. Karl-Heinz Targiel

PSV Zossen 

Sportsch.Blankenfelde

100 99 99 298

3. Otfried Bagusch SchV Medewitz 100 100 98 298

4. Frank Schieschke 1. SpSchV Bötzow 100 97 100 297

5. Wolfgang Döhl 1. SpSchV Bötzow 98 100 99 297

6. Gerhard Große SchGi zu Werder/Havel 99 99 99 297

7. Helmut Richter SSV Milan Linow 100 99 98 297

8. Jürgen Berg SchGi zu Potsdam 98 99 99 296

9. Heinz Krüger SchGi zu Jüterbog 99 99 98 296

10. Eckard Müller SchGi zu Potsdam 97 99 99 295

11. Richard Riemer SchGi zu Werder/Havel 98 97 99 294

12. Ralf Neldner SchV Brück 99 98 97 294

13. Joachim Lau SchGi zu Potsdam 94 99 99 292

14. Wolfgang Walter SchGi zu Werder/Havel 96 99 97 292

15. Eberhard Loos 1. SpSchV Bötzow 97 95 98 290

16. Joachim Paul SchV Medewitz 95 96 98 289

17. Kurt Schulz SchGi zu Werder/Havel 98 97 94 289

18. Rainer Langer SchGi zu Werder/Havel 94 98 96 288

19. Werner Kley

PSV Zossen 

Sportsch.Blankenfelde

96 96 96 288

20.

Hans-Jürgen 

Siebold

SchGi Schönewalde 92 95 93 280

21. Burghard Hardwig SchV Medewitz 91 96 92 279

22.

Wolfgang 

Schindler

SchGi zu Jüterbog 89 92 90 271



23. Josef Volker SchGi zu Werder/Havel 87 85 90 262

24. Norbert Höhne SchV Bardenitz-Pechüle 83 85 84 252

25. Heinz Ebel SchGi zu Werder/Havel 73 86 87 246

1.11.51 Luftgewehr-Auflage Damenaltersklasse

1. Karin Paul SchV Medewitz 100 96 98 294

2. Dr. Veronika Fuchs

PSV Zossen 

Sportsch.Blankenfelde

97 99 96 292

3. Edeltraut Bastubbe SchGi zu Werder/Havel 96 95 100 291

4. Helga Große SchGi zu Werder/Havel 96 97 98 291

5. Steffi Merkner SchGi Schönewalde 97 97 94 288

6. Ingrid Zart SchGi zu Werder/Havel 87 94 94 275

Glaspokal 2010

2.10.10 Luftpistole Männer

1. SchV Brück I

Marco Döring 353, Markus Wickidal 374, Nico Wiesenburg 360 268 1087

2. 1. SpSchV Bötzow V

Jost Heyne 362, Karl-Heinz Krüger 349, Frank Schieschke 354 267 1065

3. SchV Brück II

Dietmar Weber 322, Rainer Wickidal 327, Thomas Wilke 353 255 1002

4. SchV Medewitz V

Udo Wolf 351, Martin Altenkirch 333, Maik Falkenthal 318 252 1002

5. 1. SpSchV Bötzow VI

Andreas Trapp 338, Liane Dohnt 342, Katrin Hermann 320 247 1000

2.10.10 Luftpistole Männer



1. Markus Wickidal SchV Brück 93 97 90 94 374

2. Johannes Rüder SchGi zu Potsdam 91 88 94 91 364

3. Jost Heyne 1. SpSchV Bötzow 89 91 92 90 362

4. Nico Wiesenburg SchV Brück 92 87 93 88 360

5. Erhard Kloth SchGi zu Potsdam 92 84 90 92 358

6. Frank Schieschke 1. SpSchV Bötzow 89 89 87 89 354

7. Thomas Wilke SchV Brück 88 88 89 88 353

8. Marco Döring SchV Brück 89 90 88 86 353

9. Frank Dombrowski SchGi zu Jüterbog 82 84 92 93 351

10. Udo Wolf SchV Medewitz 89 82 91 89 351

11. Karl-Heinz Krüger 1. SpSchV Bötzow 86 86 89 88 349

12. Roger Reckling SchGi zu Potsdam 84 88 93 84 349

13. Andreas Trapp 1. SpSchV Bötzow 84 85 87 82 338

14. Benno Schmidtchen SchV Brück 82 85 86 83 336

15. Normen Linemann SchGi zu Lübben 86 85 86 78 335

16. Martin Altenkirch SchV Medewitz 83 81 85 84 333

17. Hans-Jörg Tarnow SchGi zu Lübben 78 84 86 83 331

18. Rainer Wickidal SchV Brück 78 80 84 85 327

19. Dietmar Weber SchV Brück 84 76 80 82 322

20. Maik Falkenthal SchV Medewitz 86 81 72 79 318

21. Peter Zander SchGi zu Potsdam 72 73 80 81 306

22. Hans-Günther Pohl SchGi Luckenwalde 75 86 72 72 305

2.10.11 Luftpistole Frauen

1. Jördis Schmidt SchGi zu Potsdam 94 89 92 93 368

2. Monika Stephan Knauthainer Löwen 86 89 87 89 351

3. Mandy Kanzler SchGi zu Werder/Havel 79 88 86 90 343

4. Liane Dohnt 1. SpSchV Bötzow 81 87 86 88 342

5. Katrin Hermann 1. SpSchV Bötzow 83 83 77 77 320



6. Irene Schmilinsky 1. SpSchV Bötzow 69 82 74 80 305

2.10.20 Luftpistole Schülerklasse 

1. Martin Aschenbrenner SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 92 93 185

2. Lisa Grünewald SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 87 85 172

3. Fabian Celmens SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 88 84 172

4. Christopher Schmieder SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 88 84 172

5. Rober Koschade SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 86 83 169

6. Lars Bühlmann SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 87 80 167

7. Robert Kuhlbars SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 79 85 164

8. Alia-Celine Oehlke SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 80 77 157

9. Julius Schramm SchGi zu Potsdam 72 78 150

10. Annika Müller SchGi zu Werder/Havel 57 63 120

2.10.30 Luftpistole Jugendklasse 

1. Willem Dukino SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 92 93 93 93 371

2. Marco Hinze SchV Brück 94 93 89 94 370

3. Benjamin Stoermer SchV Brück 91 90 92 90 363

4. Pascal Pflanz SchGi Luckenwalde 86 91 87 82 346

5. Max Heitmann SchGi zu Potsdam 83 91 80 83 337

6. Jan Schmidt SchGi zu Potsdam 80 85 88 79 332

2.10.31 Luftpistole Jugendklasse weiblich

1. Tina Höna SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 85 85 86 90 346

2. Isabell Voeckler SchGi zu Potsdam 89 82 89 80 340

2.11.50 Luftpistole-Auflage Alterklasse



1. 1. SpSchV Bötzow IV

Jost Heyne 288, Uwe Sandler 276, Frank Schieschke 283 281 847

2. SchV Medewitz IV

Joachim Paul 267, Benno Schmidtchen 287, Ralf Neldner 281 275 835

3. SchV Brück III

Dietmar Weber 269, Rainer Wickidal 266, Thomas Wilke 290 271 825

4. SchGi zu Werder/Havel V

Kurt Schulz 276, Hans-Dieter Trenner 264, Helga Große 257 266 797

5. SchGi zu Werder/Havel VI

Gerhard Große 256, Wolfgang Walter 242, Rainer Langer 273 259 771

2.11.50 Luftpistole-Auflage Alterklasse

1. Thomas Wilke SchV Brück 95 98 97 290

2. Jost Heyne 1. SpSchV Bötzow 97 96 95 288

3. Benno Schmidtchen SchV Medewitz 96 98 93 287

4. Karl-Heinz Krüger 1. SpSchV Bötzow 94 94 97 285

5. Hans-Jürgen Siebold SchGi Schönewalde 94 96 95 285

6. Frank Schieschke 1. SpSchV Bötzow 93 95 95 283

7. Ralf Neldner SchV Medewitz 95 94 92 281

8. Kurt Schulz SchGi zu Werder/Havel 92 91 93 276

9. Uwe Sandler 1. SpSchV Bötzow 94 91 91 276

10. Rainer Langer SchGi zu Werder/Havel 92 92 89 273

11. Dietmar Weber SchV Brück 91 87 91 269

12. Joachim Paul SchV Medewitz 87 90 90 267

13. Rainer Wickidal SchV Brück 91 92 83 266

14. Hans-Dieter Trenner SchGi zu Werder/Havel 85 87 92 264

15. Wolfgang Döhl 1. SpSchV Bötzow 91 86 87 264

16. Gerhard Große SchGi zu Werder/Havel 83 86 87 256

17. Wolfgang Walter SchGi zu Werder/Havel 79 80 83 242



2.11.51 Luftpistole-Auflage Damenaltersklasse

1. Steffi Merkner SchGi Schönewalde 93 98 96 287

2. Jadranka Hänisch SchV Bardenitz-Pechüle 92 95 93 280

3. Monika Stephan Knauthainer Löwen 93 89 92 274

4. Helga Große SchGi zu Werder/Havel 91 85 81 257

Vereine

Gesamtwertung

SGI zu Werder

31

Bötzow

30

SV Medewitz

23

SV Brück

16

Frankfurt / O

12

SG Potsdam

11

SG Uebeigau

5

Blankenfelde

4

Lübben

3

Luckenwalde

3



SG Schönewalde

3

Bardenitz-Pechüle

2

SV Knauthainer Löwen

2

WGV Geltow

1

SV Jüterbog

0


